# OP \$90.00 86826845

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM669088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the State of Organization of Assignee, Simple Meds, LLC previously recorded on Reel 005708 Frame 0549. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Entire Interest and Goodwill.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Home Instead, Inc.		01/11/2016	Corporation: NEBRASKA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Simple Meds, LLC	
Street Address:	6862 Hillsdale Court	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEBRASKA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86826845	A SIMPLE WAY TO A HEALTHY DAY
Serial Number:	86436338	SIMPLE MEDS
Serial Number:	86468628	SIMPLE MEDS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4023909005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4023909500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com
Correspondent Name: Roberta L. Christensen
Address Line 1: 1125 S 103rd Street

Address Line 2: One Pacific Place, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16585-0000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberta L. Christensen	
SIGNATURE:	/rlc/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2021	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007398 FRAME: 0608 source=Simple Meds - Original Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Simple Meds - Original Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=Simple Meds - Original Cover Sheet#page3.tif source=Business Information#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007398 FRAME: 0609

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Home Instead, Inc., a Nebraska corporation, with its principal place of business at 13323 California Street, Omaha, Nebraska 68154 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Simple Meds, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 6862 Hillsdale Court, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the applications listed on the attached Schedule A.

HOME INSTEAD, INC. (Assignor)	SIMPLE MEDS, LLC (Assignee)
By: Juny Wit	By: John M. Hogan
Name: Juny Witt	Name: / John a Hogan
Title: Whyel	Title: Principal
Dated: 1/11/16	Dated:

4811-1685-1756.1

RECORDED: 08/20/2021